## Release Agreement

By my signature on this application, I hereby certify that I have read the regulations governing the Miss Black Hills Stock Show pageant and that I acknowledge and agree to abide by these rules and regulations. I hereby grant permission to the Black Hills Stock Show Queen Committee, and Central States Fair/Black Hills Stock Show & Rodeo® from responsibility of injury or loss to persons or property, involving me or persons, relative to my contest appearance, sponsors, commercial and private, or the contest and all officers, directors, and member individuals and groups of the contest and Central States Fair/Black Hills Stock Show committees. I understand the South Dakota Equine Law as it relates to activities at the James Kjerstad event center or any other equine sport facility, which states: Under South Dakota Law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities, pursuant to 42-11-2. I hereby release title, claim, and right to photographs and/or public relations materials involving me to the contest for use in contest promotion. The Black Hills Stock Show Queen Committee, and Black Hills Stock Show & Rodeo® will be released from any and all liability resulting from my actions. I hereby affix my signature attesting my agreement to the above without reserve.

Contestant Printed Name	
Contestant Signature	Date
Parent or Legal Guardian	Date
Phone #	
Mailing Address	
City, State, Zip and County	